GLOBAL

BH 1793

Computer-controlled, High-speed,
Lockstitch Buttonholing Machine

PARTS MANUAL

WWW.GLOBALSEW.COM




A HLEFERS
‘B Z&%kE
C & anERS
D THkfEaNERSY

E E#ERS

J BRERa

K REIE T

L P
M i

N &3

H X
CONTENTS

Machine body. ... ... ... . .. . . i s 1

Threadiﬁg mechanism................ e 5

Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism............ 7

Lower shaft and needle bar mechanism............ 9

Feed mechanism............. e 11
Zigzag mechanism. . ... ... ..ot ienannnennnnn. 15
Trimmer. . . e e 17
Thread trimmer mechanism. ................cov.o.. é1
Cutter mechanism........................... .. 25
Foot switch pedal mechanism...................... 27
Different Parté List................ . e 29
ACCESSOries. . .. e -.. 31
ACCESSOriBS. . .o ittt e 33
Index. . ..o e 35

AEMESYHERR L, HUNGHHE!

If this bock and the mechanism have the different place, must by mechanism primarily.




A Mﬁt%ﬁﬁ'}/ Machine body




A #{KERS /Machine body

2Re | FREFS | B2 EHHEIM NAME OF PARTS RM
1 40004153 1 | bE UPPER_GOVER
2 SM4051055SP 6 SZETM5X10 SCREW M5X10
3 TA1120804R0 1 BiEEe11.5 RUBBER PLUG @11.5
4 TAO750404R0 2 B Es7 5 PLUG 27.5
5 22502504 1 ST THREAD GUIDE BAR
6 40004155 1 =g LEFT_COVER_B
7 SM40510555P 4 | 8BETMSX10 SCREW M5X10
8 SM40510558P 2 | #B$TM5X10 SCREW M5X10
9 40004154 1 ZEZEA LEFT_COVER
10 B1116804000 2 | HEaE CLOTH PLATE WASHER
11 SH40510555P 1 S2ETM5X10 SCREW M5X10
12 | 40004157 i BRI E THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER
13 TA1250406R0 1 BREE12.5 RUBBER PLUG #12.5
14 26230409 1 ek LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER
15 SM6040602TP 1 SZETMAXG SCREW M4X6
16 40004159 1 =5 MOTOR_COVER
17 SM40516555P 4 E2ETMEX16 SCREW M5X16
18 SL4042581SC 2 EEETMAX2S SCREW M4X25
19 40005402 1 RE HEAD FAN MOTOR A ASS'Y
20 | 40004367 i RBEER FAN_FITTING_PLATE
21 | sM6040602TP 2 BZETMAX6E SCREW M4X6
22 40004161 1 BTER REAR_COVER
23 SM40510555P 4 | 1EETM5X10 SCREW M5X10
24 | SLB6040892TN |- 4 $ZETMAXE SCREW M4X8
25 40003422 1 B R AR INT PCB ASS'Y
26 HX003380000 4 REH STUD _
27 B1150490000 1 ¥R %Ee16.5 RUBBER 216.5
28 22528764 1 Figa PRE~TENS1ON CONTROLLER ASM
29 TA1250406R0 1 Wi EEe12.5 RUBBER PLUG 212.5
30 SM6040602TP 1 BZETMAG SCREW M4X6
K 40009037 1 jEEEEA TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE A
32 | SM6050802TP 1 HEETMEX8 SCREW M5X8
33 13922208 1 34 %B TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE-B
34 13705405 i FikeE NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
35 SM6050802TP 1 YEETMEX8 ‘1 SCREW M5X8
36 | E3724715000 1 R VCS STUD A
37 TAO850604R0 1 B Ees. 5 RUBBER PLUG 8.5
38 TAQ550604R0 1 MR EEes. 3 RUBBER PLUG 5.3
39 13900956 1 BIEIRE HOOKX OIL SHIELD COVER COMPL
40 SL40308505C 2 | 42§TM3X8 . SCREW M3X8
A1 TA1050504R0 1 B E210.5 RUBBER PLUG 210.5
42 TAO950806R0 1 WETZEe9. 4 RUBBER PLUG 29. 4
43 TA1050504R0 1 B AR E210.5 RUBBER PLUG 210.5
44 | TA1250408R0 1 BR=E12.5 RUBBER PLUG @12.5
45 | TA1550902R0 1 5 FE%E215.5 PLUG 215.5
46 | 40004156 1 BI= FRONT_COVER
47 | 5M40510558P 3 S2ETM5X10 SCREW M5X10
48 | 40003494 1 FF Lk SGREW CORD
49 | 40003497 1 EY=E SWITCH ASM
50 | SM6040802TP 6 SEETMAXS SCREW M4X8
51 HX00150000A 1 gk CABLE CLAMP
52 HMC003800A0 1 REBERFE FINGER GUARD
53 40003493 1 i SWITCH CORD
54 3M6040850TP 2 $ZETMAXS SCREW PAN M4X8




B4 /Machine body

e
=]

A Hlk




A F{KEB4/Machine body

NAME OF PARTS

SBE | TEH4FS | #E TR A RM
55 | WP03112015P 2 3 M3 WASHER PLAIN M3
56 | NM6030001SD 2 EEM3 NUT M3
57 40003495 1 REFLEE SAFETY SWITCH COVER
58 | 40003496 1 HUERBFX A SAFETY SWITCH
59 | SL4031690SC 2 1EETM3X16 SCREW PAN M3X16
60 | NM60O60001SD 2 LEEIME NUT M6
61 WP0B 1205650 1 g WASHER 6. 1X18. 5X2
62 ] DB056555B00 1 [Edireg RUBBER CUSHION(B)
63 | 40008977 3 R RUBBER C
64 | SME067052TP 1 $2ETMEX70 HEXAGON BOLT M6X70
65 13700604 2 ENRIEH HINGE PIN
66 | 40006314 1 BER HINGE_BUSH
67 13700505 1 EEREE HINGE PLATE B
68 | SM6061002TP 4 | $2§TN6X10 SCREW M6X10
69 | SMBOBOBAZTP 2 | #BETMEX6 SCREW M6X6
70 13700406 i ERIFZE HINGE PLATE A
' 13700703 K Prh—E) RUBBER H!INGE
72 | 40008978 1 i RUBBER D
73 40004160 1 JEHEIR BED_REAR_COVER
74 40004158 1 hE BED_BASE
75 E2002855000 1 BES Z STOPPER RUBBER
76 | 40005403 1 A5 HEAD FAN MOTOR B ASS'Y
77 HMD00550010 1 BFEE . FILTER
78 | SM1043001SP 2 REETMAX3 SCREW M4X30




B /Threading mechanism

B i3k




B 343 S /Threading mechanism
SBE | FiMEFS | H2 FERE-ARR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $M80304127P 3 BEETM3X4 SCREW M3X4
2 32055402 1 ENLE THRUST COLLAR
3 SMB050802TP 3 PEETM5X8 SCREW M5X8
4 40006261 1 ¥iik Rk ASSY_AT_SOLENOID
5 40010522 2 [ASTT) SHAFT NUT M2
6 40010512 2 25 THREAD_TENSION SHAFT_COLLAR
7 40006264 1 EEIR AT_SHAFT_HOLDER
8 WS0410002KP 1 SRS HIMY SPRING WASHER
9 5M90408008P 1 ERETMAXE SCREW M4Xx8
10 | 40006263 1 M AT_SHAFT
11 RCO700618KP 3 FHBIE4 RETAINING RING E4
12 40011144 i HE TORS1ON SPRING
13 26260505 1 BHELE BOBBIN PRESSER CAM
14 $SM8050502TP 1 §ZSTMSX5 SCREW MSX5
15 26260307 1 ki ROBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT
18 WP0660801SP 2 FHESE WASHER PLAIN S6
17 SM8050502TP 1 1Z4TM5X5 SCREW M5X5
18 26260109 1 BRI REIRE BOBBIN WINDER BASE
19 WP0450801SP 2 FREM WASHER PLAIN M4
20 SM4041055TP 2 ERETMAXTO SCREW M4X10
21 40021933 1 HEnEEH BOBBIN PRESSER ARM
22 SM6041204TP 1 BZIEMAXT2 BOLT SOCKET M4X12
23 | SM5040550TP 1 HBETMAXS SCREW M4X5
24 40021932 1 HSEH BOBBIN PRESSER
25 26261206 1 B BOBBIN SUPPORT
26 26260208 1 SEILAT T BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
27 26261701 1 SE SPRING ‘
28 | 26261702 1 R REERE BOBBIN WINDER BASE SPRING
29 40003002 1 RN 0 RING
30 40011145 1 ik BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
31 40011147 1 BOESR BOBBIN PRESSER ARM SHAFT
32 26260406 1 ek mAE A B-WINDER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSY
33 26260604 1 SRig R BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL
34 SMB040612TP 2 P2ETMAXE SCREW M4X6
35 40003001 1 BEE RUBBER PLUG
36 11072402 1 b2 & TENSION NUT
37 11093605 1 e E WASHER
38 11093606 1 Jeegon s TENSION SPRING
39 B3214047000 2 k5 DISC TENSION
40 22599473 i FekERE BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
a $57110840SP 1 $RETMAXS SCREW M4X8
42 10502300 i 127 THREAD CUTTER
43 B2702210000 1 LR GUIDE PLATE
44 40004252 1 R EE UTT_SUSPENS | ON_SCREW_9
45 40003499 1 BB THREAD BREAK DETECTOR A
46 B2703210000 1 IR BUSHING
47 SM6040860TP 1 $2ETMAXS SCREW M4X8
48 10006104 1 W TAKE-UP SPRING
49 40010510 1 4 3z THREAD_TENSION_POST_BASE
50 SM80GOBAZTP 1 IEETMEX6 SGREW M6X6
51 RC1700001KP 1 R RETAINING RING
52 40006265 1 o ASSY_THREAD TENSION_POST
53 SMOB60400SN 3 SZETM2. 5X4 SCREW M2. 5X4
54 40010514 1 PR E D1 SK_STOPPER
55 40010511 1 PRALEE

DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER CAPR




B4 /Upprer shaft and needle bar mechanism

e
3L
=]

C Limf%=n




(o]

FER{EENERS /Upprer shaft and needle bar mecha@niém

SRS | THFS | 8= EERFAMN NAME OF PARTS RM
1 40006300 1 PEAF4H THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT
2 SMB0B08A2TP 8 E2ETMEX8 SCREW M6X8
3 22891204 2 | BE BEARING SUPPORT
4 40008339 2 WiHR P=T NEEDLE BEARING SELECTIVE PARTS
5 40010435 1 T E THRUST GOLLAR
6 SM8050412TP 2 | iB§TMEX4 SCREW M5X4

7 40080072 1 P4 THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASM

8 SM6041202TP 2 | 1BETMax12 SCREW M4X12

9 40083369 1 ghiEh NEEDLE_CRANK_SHAFT
10 40022363 1 BRE SR SQUARE_BLOCK_GUIDE_B
11 40008426 1 B SQUARE_BLOCK

12 | 40008423 1 #E WASHER

13 40004206 1 ai SQUARE_BLOCK

14 | 40006307 1 Bk E L EE SQUARE_BLOCK_GU1DE
15 SM6062502TP 3 2 ETMEX25 SCREW M6X25

16 40011517 1 s : NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_FELT
17 | 40004168 1 Bz SPROCKET_A

18 SMBOG0BA2TP 6 | 1BETMBXS SCREW MBX8

19 SB120000800 1 Wik BEARING

20 | 40004167 1 = MAIN SHAFT

2 SM8060612TP 2 | 4BETM6X6 SCREW M6X6

22 23605207 1 HREE BEARING HOLDER -

23 | 8B120002000 1 iR BEAR NG

24 | SMB081652TP 1 ZETMBX16 SCREW MBX16

25 | 40004171 1 ERRET COUNTER_WE | GHT_SCREW
26 | 40004170 1 ik gh i GOUNTER_WE |GHT

27 | SMB060612TP i FZETMEX6 SCREW M8X6

28 | 40004169 1 Rl TIMING_BELT

29 SM8OG0BA2TP 6 #BETMEXE SCREW M6X8

30 23604309 1 it b GOUPLING

31 40004179 1 WEEN SUSPENS|ON_SCREW

32 | 40004192 1 WE ADJUST I NG_SPRING

33 40028015 1 FiHR AR AL AC SERVO MOTOR

34 SM6052002TR 4 $2£TM5X20 SCREW M5X20

35 | NM6100001SD 1 12 ENT0 NUT M10

36 40004184 1 LERELI IDLER_FIXED_PLATE

37 13710504 1 HhE INTERMED|ATE SPROCKET WASHER
38 | 40004185 1 | EREH HINGE_SCREW

39 | WP0621046SP 1 iR WASHER

40 11050804 1 hEEH FFED LEVER SPRING HOOK
4 SM9061403CP 1 E2ETMBX 14 SCREW M6X14

42 | 40004183 1 Mg IDLER_PULLEY

43 | RC3781518KP 2 +E RETAINING RING

44 | SB110000700 2 | sk BALL BEARING

45 SM61043527P 1 BESTMI0X42. 5 | SCREW M10X42.5




D TFih1E5hER4)/Lower shaft and needle bar mechanism




D THu%ahEB5/Lower shaft and needle bar mechanism

SRS | FiHGFS | HE EEEERR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 13710306 1 TERH INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SHAFT
2 SMB0606A2TP 10 | 42$TMEX6 SCREW M6X6
3 40004180 C 1 SERS SPROCKET_B
4 RC2791218KP 2 | £8 RETAINING RING
5 SB110000600 2 | & BALL BEARING
6 13710405 1 nE INTERMED{ATE SPROCKET RING
7 13710504 1 #E INTERMEDATE SPROCKET WASHER
8 40004186 1 T{&Ezhih HOOK_DRIV ING_SHAFT
9 SMB030502TP 2 | 1BETM5X5 SCREW M5X5
10 | 40004188 . 1 R ENME BEARING_SUPPORT
11 SB112001600 2 | WK BEARING
12 | 40006317 1 BE WASHER
13 | 40004187 1 IR EE HOOK_DRIVING_SHAFT_METAL
14 | 40011355 2 | hEs OIL_FILTER
15 | 40006320 1 ShEs FELT
16 13729660 1 a8 HOOK SLEEVE ASM
17 13782065 1 Hels HOOK COMPL (K)

18 13729066 1 Mt HOOK COMPL

19 | B1811771000 1 Y BOBBIN

20 | 13729769 1 HRE BOBBIN CASE ASM
2 40006312 1 B “ADJUSTING_NUT
22 | 40006322 1 R ADJUSTING SHAFT
23 | sM80808127P 1 | 425TMBX8 SCREW M8X8

24 | 23536204 2 | mEERE BUSH

25 | sB115001500 1 iR BEAR ING

26 | 40004181 1 BBz SPROCKET_C

27 | sB115000200 1 K BEAR NG

28 | 14504401 1 bR BEARING_SUPPORT
29 | 68039870000 1 Fit CROWN KNOB

30 | 40006321 1 S PIPE

31 | 23630007 1 ey TUBE

32 1 pis: o 01L WICK

€0202000000

10




R4y /Feed mechanism

=
=]

E i=#l

_\wg
#.ﬁ\
|

—— \ (0: -VEE ,.1&%@@@&%@ug@g%lu

11




E %*ﬂ%ﬂﬁj\/Feed mechanism

sRE | ERGFS | HE FEHETR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 40004278 1 fERRER4R PBL_SENSOR_PLATE '
2 SM6040602TP | - 2 2ETMAX6 SCREW M4X6
3 40004289 1 EHIEE ASSY PBL GEARL
4 40004275 R i PBL_GEAR_SHAFT
5 SM6051002TP | 2 BETM5X10 SCREW M5X10
g 40004277 | 1 RS PBL_SENSOR_BASE
7 40005379 2 AR CLAMP SENSOR ASS'Y
8 SL4031081SC 1 BZETMIX10 SCREW M3X10
9 SDOB0D326TP 5 =13l SHOULDER SCREW D8 H3.2
10 40004274 1 EfiR PBL_POS | T ION_BRACKET
11 SM8060552TP | 1 HESTMEXS SCREW M6X5
12 40004273 1 EFF PBL_FRONT_L INK
13 40004270 1 1R Eh#T PBL_LONG_ROD
14 40004267 1 ER B &2 ASSY_PBL_MOTOR_BASE
15 40004282 1 R PBL_L-LINK
16 40004291 1 [E R PBL GEAR S
17 SM8060552TP 5 2R ETMEXS SCREW M6X5
18 SM6051202TP 4 4Z$TM5X12 SCREW M5X12
19 SM6041002TP 4 RZETMAX10 SCREW M4X10
20 | 40005373 1 B2 CLAMP MOTOR ASS'Y
21 40004272 1 bk PBL_SPRING_REGULATOR
22 | 40004271 1 4 E R PBL_PRESSER_BAR
23 40004281 1 ERREE PBL_COIL_SPRING
24 SM60510027TP 4 2ETMEX10 SCREW M5X10
25 40004276 1 ENA PBL_GUIDE
26 | 40004279 1 EHATHE PBL_METAL
27 SM6041602TP 1 SBETMAX16 SCREW M4X16
28 SM6040802TP 1 HBETMAXS SCREW M4X8
29 40004283 1 IR PBL_ROLLER_BASE
30 SM8050602TP 2 IBETMEX6 SCREW M5X6
31 40004285 1 Pz PBL_F INGER_GUARD
32 12255008 1 3 P{N SHORT
33 13926308 1 WHE GOLLAR
34 40019551 1 i SLIDE_ROLLER
35 40004286 1 PHE PBL_ROLLER_SHAFT .
36 | 40004288 1 Efrih PBL_WORK_CLAMP_ARM_SHAFT
37 40004287 1 EME PBL_WORK_CLAMP_ARM
38 40020310 1 {8 UTT_CLOSE_CAM_B
39 40004280 1 FE#R PBL_LIFTING PLATE
40 SM6050800SP 2 EEETMEX8 SCREW MS5X8
M SM5040550TP 4 HEETMAXS SCREW M4X5
42 40075297 2 iR THROAT PLATE_BASE_COVER
43 40004205 1 EEMR WORK_CLAMP_CARRIER
44 B1552781000A | 1 E R PRESSER
45 B1510771008B 2 ih WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PIN(B)
46 . | B1509761000 2 EER WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING
47 DIS11771KAOA | 1 A PRESSER FOOT
48 B1512761000 2 WE WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING
49 | $560602105p 2 $E$T3/32-56X3 SCREW 3/32-56X3
50 SDO790203SP 1 iRl HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2
51 D1508772K00 | 1 [EHIR WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K)
52 D1511772KA0 1 EH) WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER
53 | smMe0410027P 4 BZETMAX10 SCREW M4X10
54 40005372 1 gy FEED MOTOR ASS'Y

12




345

i

e

b3

E

4> /Feed mechanism

%g_

_.of
wo—@§
\ T
Foe
» _
/N
\\w//&!,
v
/P
W
/
/
lllllllll l-..\\\
i
o)
{ 7
. \ CEDDI) - a1&%@@%@%@%@%@@%lm
| /
& & 8 N4}
[=e]

13



E ix#1EB45 /Feed mechanism

NAME OF PARTS

BEETM3X10

SRS | FHHEHFS | 42 EER R RM
55 40004194 1 BT MOTOR_BRACKET
56 | SM60618027TP 1 $25TMEX18 SCREW M6X18
57 | SM8050502TP 2 BEFTMEXS SCREW M5XS5
58 | 40004196 1 BEZ A PULLEY_B
59 58408000100 1 EHEihE BEARING
60 | SM6061002TP 3 BEETMEX10 SCREW M6X10
61 SMB040602TP 2 H25TMAXE SCREW M4X6
62 | SM80505027P 1 BRETMEX5 SCREW M5X5
63 | SB710000600 3 B BEARING
64 | 40004204 1 [ERIE X5 FEED_BASE _
65 | SMB041002TP 2 EEETMAX10 SCREW M4X10
66 | 40004200 1 B ER TIMING_BELT_HOLDER
67 | SM60408027TP 2 | #2&TMaxs SCREW M4X8
68 40004199 1 BB TMING_BELT
69 | 40022121 1 E {4k FEED_GUIDE_SHAFT
70 SM80B06A2TP 2 HZETMBX6 SCREW M6X6
71 40004201 1 EE N D FEED_SHAFT
72 | SM8050502TP 1 B5TM5X5 SCREW M5X5
73 | 40004198 1 SEZ SUPPORT_SHAFT
74 | 40004197 1 ez PULLEY ©
75 | 22891204 1 HE BEARING SUPPORT
76 SB307000200 2 EEAR BEARING
77 | SMB050412TP 2 | EBETM5X4 SCREW M5X4
78 | 40010435 1 i E THRUST COLLAR
79 SME040602TP 2 BZETMAXG SCREW M4X6
80 | 40004195 1 B Ry S22 SENSOR_PLATE
81 40005379 1 pAR R CLAMP SENSOR ASS'Y
82 | 5L4031081SC 1 SCREW M3X10




15 .

B41r/Zigzag mechanism

e
hora
H

F st

AY
\
\
\ =
// & ~
5
\
N\
/
\
AN
5\
@ o— % //
! \
v \
/ AY
w/ Mo/
?-s/.m.:- (a2 _e ./A\_, NS how % //
_ / X ' M
© A . — pﬂﬁ/,
. \ P|_
\ -5
AN
\
N o |
\ ! _
[su]

N |

\ |

A !
' | o~ <
/ _ _ %

\ _ Ly~
\ _ >
Y m -

\ ‘ 3




F $1iZ8R84/Zigzag mechanism L
SBE | THHFE | KB FEMEFEIR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SM6041002TP 6 | $B5TM4X10 SCREW M4X10
2 40004371 1 fag: 1:0)! NEEDLE SWING MOTOR ASSY
3 $1.4031081SC 1 $2$TM3X10 SCREW M3X10
4 40005377 1 T BRI 88 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY
5 40004375 1 Bl MOTOR BASE
[ SM6061002TP 3 | 12ETM6X10 SCREW M6X10
7 40004376 1 B RS o SENSOR PLATE
8 SM4051655SP 1 BBETM5X16 SCREW M5X16
9 40004377 1 EEnEH MOTOR LEVER
10 | SM8050502TP 8 IBETMEX5 SCREW M5X5
11 SM6061802TP 1 425TMEX18 SCREW MGX18
12 | 40004380 1 {EThEFT Z1GZAG LENVER SHAFT ASM
13 | 40004379 1 {EZhiEHT Z1GZAG ROD
14 | 23530405 2 | #HE SHAFT HOLDER LINK BUSH
15 40008671 2 FEiEH P=JUNCT |ON SHAFT SELECT{VE
16 | SM80606A2TP 4 | 4B5TM6X6 SGREW M6X6
17 | 40004221 1 Ehih SUPPORT SHAFT
18 40004218 1 [E# FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM
19 | 40004213 2 | = NEEDLE BAR METAL
20 | 40004212 1 HATIPSR NEEDLE BAR FRAME
21 | 40004215 1 5 NEEDLE BAR
22 | 13706403 1 HITEE N NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE
23 | sM60305005N 1 42 $TM3X5 SCREW M3X5
24 | MDP5J0B1100 1 st NEEDLE DPX5#11J
25 | sM6040750TP 1 SBETMAXT SCREW M4X7
26 | 40004214 1 $HATATHE NEEDLE BAR CONNECT!ON
27 | 40004209 1 HEAT NEEDLE BAR ROD
28 | B1414232000 1 Bk SQUARE BLOCK
29 | 40004374 i ET4h Z1GZAG_STUD
30 | 40004373 1 £ BN Z1GZAG LEVER SHAFT
31 NM6050001SP 1 L2FM5 NUT M5
32 | 40004216 1 HhE BUSHING
33 | cs1501181TP i EfE THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11
34 | 40004217 1 e BUSHING REAR

16




5 4%

G

R4y /Trimmer

17



[

G 87 F4ER4/Tr immer |
SRS | TAHFS | #iE FEMFATR NAME OF PARTS | RM

1 NMG040000SN 2 12 M4 NUT M4 '
2 $D0801506TP 3 EEET SHOULDER SCREW D8 H15
3 40004226 2 4 ASSY UTT CAM ARM
4 | 40004254 2 | Azl UTT CAM ROLLER
5 40004253 2 N UTT CAM ROLLER SHAFT
6 40004294 3 EERE UTT RELEASE ARM A
7 SDOS00406TP 1 SHEST SHOUL.DER SCREW D8 H4
8 SMB050800SP 2 B2$TM5X8 SCREW M5X8
9 40004248 1 BEENE UTT SUSPENSION SCREW 4
10 40004400 1 AT ASSY UTT RELEASE ARM B
11 MAZ16013000 1 W& BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING
12 40004247 1 &MiRET UTT SUSPENSION SHOULDER SCREW
13 | SM6040600SP 2 BE$TM4XE SCREW M4X6
14 WP05508003P 2 Tk WASHER 5. 5X10X0. 8
15 40004245 1 EIEEB UTT THREAD PULLING LINK B
16 40004244 1 HEFERA UTT THREAD PULLING LINK A
17 SM8050502TP 4 BE$TM5X5 SCREW M5X5
18 40004240 1 ENAT ASSY UTT THREAD PULLING ARM
19 40004229 . 1 o ASSY UTT GAM
20 NM6050001SP 1 12 M5 NUT M5
21 SDO6G0266TP 1 BHIEET SHOULDER SCREW D6 H2.6
22 | 40004208 1 E{IH UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT
23 | REO300000K0 1 £E E-RING 3
24 40004297 1 Fas UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER
25 40004296 1 W UTT SUPPORT ARM SPRING
26 40004232 1 FEF ASSY UTT SUPPORT ARM
27 SM8050412TP 2 BEETMAX4 SCREW M5X4
28 £3S08008817TP 1 ERE THRUST COLLAR
29 40004234 1 FiEm UTT SUPPORT SHAFT
30 SD0600326TP 2 & MriEsT SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3.2
31 SM6051202TP 3 ZETMSX12 SCREW M5X12
32 | 40004292 1 15 LR EE UTT SENSOR BASE
33 SM6040602TP 2 H2$TMAXE SGREW M4x6
34 40005380 1 R 4T TRIM SENSOR ASS'Y
35 | SL4031081SC 1 42 5TM3X10 SCREW M3X10
36 | 40004293 1 =R UTT BASE PLATE
37 | NM6050001SP 3 12 M5 NUT M5
38 40005374 1 Elfatsgtig=k il UT TRIM MOTOR ASS'Y
39 SM6040802TP 4 #2£TM4X8 SGREW M4X8
40 | SMBOS0802TP 1 HBETM5X8 SCREW M5X8
41 40004249 1 WERA UTT SUSPENSION PLATE
42 40004250 1 hE UTT TRIMMER CLOSE SPRING
43 40004298 1 Efiih UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT
44 RE0300000K0 i + 5 E-RING 3
45 | 40004297 1 FE O UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER
48 40004246 1 B 4F4h UTT THREAD PULLING SHAFT
47 SMBO40602TP: 1 125TMAX6 SCREW M4X6
48 40004243 1 R ¥ UTT THREAD PULLING LEVER
49 | SM6050652TP 2 AZETM5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6
50 SD0600326TP. 2 ERrigs] SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3. 2
51 40004235 1 H o UTT ARM A
52 | 40015674 1 Rl UTT_RETCH_STOPPER
53 SM6040602TP 2 PEETMAXG SCREW M4X6
54 40004252 1 HEEH UTT SUSPENSION SCREW 9
55 40004248 1 = UTT SUSPENSION SCREW 4

18




Immer

G 57 EZaBn/Tr

19



G %téﬁ%ﬂ’ﬁ‘/ﬁ immer

#BS | EREHFS | H= EB AR NAME OF PARTS RM
56 11272507 1 HE SPRING
57 | wP0430801SC 1 T4 WASHER 4. 3X9X0. 8
58 | 40015702 1 BEE UTT_RATCH_PLATE_B
59 | 40004236 1 R 22 UTT X-CAM
60 | 40004238 1 BAZE UTT ARM B
61 SM6050802TP 2 | 825TM5X8 SCREW MSX8
62 | SM6040600SP 1 BEETMAXG SCREW M4X6
63 SM6040860TP 1 | 42ETM4ax8 SCREW M4X8
64 | 40004265 1 Y] UTT ‘RELEASE LEVER SHAFT
65 | 40028634 1 TR ASSY_UTT_RELEASE_LEVER B
66 | WP04310055F 1 SE3MA PLAIN WASHER 4. 3X12X1
67 | SM6040602TP 1 BETMAXG SCREW M4X6
68 | 40004264 1 R R UTT RELEASE LEVER BASE
69 | SM6041200SP 2 | wsETMax12 SCREW M4X12
70 | 40004255 1 #i 7] ASSY UTT TRIMMER
71 NM6050001SP 1 42 M5 NUT M5
72 | 40028636 1 e T UTT_GUIDE_SHAFT_B

20




22304y /Thread trimmer mechanism

H 3

21



£E04 /Thread

H 51% tr immer mechanism
RS | FTHEFS | 8= FEFEE NAME. OF PARTS RM

1 WP04308005C 2 T dhmd WASHER M4
2 HX003390000 1 mERE STUD
3 HX00339000C 1 HERER PARTS
4 40004163 1 SR OIL_TANK_PLATE
5 40004164 R HE OfL_TANK_ASM
6 SL6040892TN | 6 BEETMAXE SCREW M4X8
7 26230409 1 ik LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER
8 SM10304005P 2 BEETMIX4 SCREW M3X4
9 40027553 1 58 THROAT_PLATE
10 40027554 1 iR THROAT_PLATE
11 40004324 1 Wim S 0IL_SHIELD
12 SM6040450TP 4 | BETMAX4 SCREW M4X4
13 - | 40004301 1 HHHRIEIR ASSY_THROAT PLATE_BASE
14 SD0250101SP 1 SRS HINGE SCREW
15 WP04310055P 3 M4 WASHER M4
16 SM6040450TP 3 A2ETMAX4 SCREW M4X4
17 40004321 1 £ ZHHF ASSY BT_RELEASE_ARM
18 5D08002967P 4 & hiigs] SHOULDER SCREW D8 H2.9
19 40004311 1 B 7] BT TRIMMER
20 | SMB040450TP 5 EEETMAXA SCREW M4X4
21 40004308 1 EER BT TRIMMER_L INK
22 | SDO500166TP 1 gl SHOULDER SCREW D5 H1.6
23 SDO800296TP 2 amigsT SHOULDER SCREW D8 H2.9
24 | 40004306 1 T4 BTT_LEVER
25 WP04510165P 1 Fip WASHER 4. 5X20X1
26 B3013141H0A 1 ] WASHER
27 SD0500167TP 1 ShriRsT SHOULDER SCREW D5 H1.6
28 | 40022322 1 BE BT_PULLER B
29 40022323 1 ek B BT CLAMP_B
30 | 40004327 2 B4E024T SUSPENS | ON_SCREW
31 40029613 1 BE GLAMP_SPRING
32 | 40004308 1 EER BT_CLAMP_LEVER
33 B1623180000 1 g WASHER
34 40004349 1 ¥iER PICKER_ACTUATING L LINK
35 40004327 2 g R SUSPENS {ON_SCREW
36 $D0800296TP 2 EHiEs] SHOULDER SCREW D8 H2.9
37 40004299 1 1EZhE STOPPER_PIN
38 40004348 1 E T PICKER_ACTUAT ING_LEVER
39 40011327 1 S PICKER_SPRING
40 40004347 i REWR PICKER_BASE_F | TTNG_PLATE
41 SME040602TP 1 EETMAXG SCREW M4X6
42 40004328 1 EFh A PICKER_BASE_STOPPER
43 NM6040001SD 1 2 FM4 NUT M4
44 40004345 1 s PICKER_BASE
45 | SD0801006TP 1 & Mi2sT SHOULDER SCREW D8 H10
46 SM6041200SP 1 AEETMAX12 SCREW M4X12
47 | SM40304555N 1 BEETM3X4 SCREW M3X4
48 40004346 1 EfrsH PICKER
49 13729306 1 HETR RE LA BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE
50 SM4041050TP 2 EE$TMAX10 SCREW M4Xi0
51 13727102 1 ekl STOPPER A
52 SMB0406005P 1 AZETMAXG SCREW M4X6
53 SM8050412TP 2 B ETMEX4 SCREW M5X4
54 | 40004332 1 M ASSY_BTT_DRIVE_CAM
55 40004253 2 I UTT_CAM_ROLLER_SHAFT .

22




#&845 /Thread trimmer mechanism

[V
BHY

H

23



H B54# 4 /Thread trimmer mechanism o
SRE | FIHFS | = FEMF AR NAME OF PARTS RM

56 | 40004254 2 | E® UTT_CAM_ROLLER ' . ‘

57 | 40004336 1 fEsh#T ASSY_BTT_DRIVE_LEVER

58 | SM9040700SP 1 $RETMAXT SCREW M4X7

59 | 40004299 1 -3 STOPPER_PIN

60 | 40004329 1 e al BTT_DRIVE_LINK

61 13737408 1 EIER LINK ROD

62 | 40004254 2 | B UTT_CAM_ROLLER

63 | 40004340 1 AT ASSY_BTT_RELEASE_LEVER

64 | NM6040001SD 1 =2 EM NUT M4

65 | SD0800296TP | 1 aMiRsT SHOULDER SCREW D8 H2.9

66 | 40004343 1 EEE BTT_RELEASE_LINK_F

67 | 40004344 1 g BTT_RELEASE_L INK_R

68 | SMB040600SP 2 42$TMAXE SCREW M4X8

69 | SL4031081SC 1 ZETMIX10 SCREW M3X10

70 | 40005381 1 i R 28 LT TRIM SENSOR ASS'Y

71 | 40004335 1 R 28 SENSOR_FITTING PLATE_BT

72 | WP0430801SC 2 Fme WASHER 4. 3X9X0. 8

73 | smM6040802TP 2 | $BETM4X6 SCREW M4X6

74 | 40004331 1 BEHlRER BTT_DRIVE_UNIT_BASE

75 | NMB050001SP 2 | =8 NUT M5

76 | 40005375 1 S LT TRIM MOTOR ASS'Y

77 | sM6040802TP 4 | T8 SCREW M4X8

78 14516801 1 FRER SAFETY SWITCH PRESSING PLATE

79 SMB050802TP 3 2 ETMOXS SCREW M5X8

80 | sM4030655SP 1 HEETM3X6 SCREW M3X3

24




11 71ER 4> /Cutter mechani _srﬁ

22—

95



| 173584 /Cutter mechanism o
SBE I FHREFS | HE AP B NAME OF PARTS ‘RM
1 NM6080003SC 2 12 M8 NUT M8
2 40004383 1 FREMEER | PLATE A
3 40004384 1 FABEEER CUSION
4 400042382 1 F 7 g SOLENOID
5 SNM6051202TP 5 12$TM5X12 SCREW M5X12
6 SM6030802TP 2 HBETM3X8 SCREW M3X8
7 40004385 1 JF 73 e sk R SOLENOID BASE
8 SM6061002TR 3 IEETMEX10 SCREW M6X10
9 SM6051202TP 1 WEETMEX12 SCREW M5X12
10 | 40004387 1 BRI SENSOR SLIT PLATE
11 40004392 4 EfT il BELL CRANK SHAFT
12 | 40004179 1 BEEN SUSPENSION SCREW
13 40004389 1 R & SPRING
14 | SM8O50502TP 1 EBETMEXS SCREW M5X5
15 40009788 1 EIRE KNIFE_HOLDER
16 40004386 1 BCRY SRR SENSOR PLATE
17 HDOO0S5 70004 - 1 ERRES PHOTO SENSOR
18 5L4031091SC 1 HZETM3X10 SCREW M3X10
19 SM8060612TP 4 | BRETMEX6 SCREW M6X6
20 | 40004398 - 1 TIHT e KNIFE BAR BUSH
21 40004394 1 IF 7% KNIFE BAR
22 | NM6060002SD 1 12 EM6 NUT M6
23 | 40004391. 1 FRIIERET KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOP SCREW
24 13750807 1 BER KNIFE DRIVING LEVER STOPPER
25 SD0400506TP | - 1 aiRgT SHOULDER SCREW D4 H5
26 40006315 1 B SQUARE BLOCK
27 40080415 ] B IEET KNIFE BAR SUPPORT SHAFT
28 40004211 1 ERE SUPPORT GUIDE
29 | SM6040802TP 2 $ZETMAXS SCREW M4X8
30 | 40040276 1 JITTHE KNIFE BAR LOWER BUSHING
31 40004396 1 LAFE KNIFE BAR BASE
32 | SM6061202TP 1 EZETMEX12 SCREW M6X12
33 40004393 1 AR KNIFT FITTING BASE
34 B2702047L00A | 1 7 KNIFE 1/2
35 | wP04308015C 1 Hipmg WASHER 4. 3X9X0. 8
36 SM9040700SP 1 I2ETMAXT SCREW M4X7
37 SM6061200SP 1 ABETMEX12 SCREW M6X12
38 40004397 1 TFFH KNIFE BAR BRACKET
39 13746508 2 HEFF KNiFE BAR CONNECTING LINK
40 | WP0522016SH 1 S WASHER 5. 2X10. 3%X1
M 40056603 1 EE COLLAR B
42 | C81201171TP 1 1 E THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=11
43 40004395 1 e KNIFE LEVER SHAFT
44 13738802 1 WEEH SUSPENS1ON SCREW
45 40004390 1 TIAHEDIT KNiFE BAR DRIVING LEVER




o
H

J BEtRE

R43/Foot switch pedal mechanism

-
]
i

L3
1
i
)

21—
| 22—4

i
[ae]
2

-
|
!
|
Lzs—é

27



J BEMREBSY /Foot switch pedal mechanism

SRS | EEFS (4B FREER NAME OF PARTS RM
1 | 40006306 1 EE3 "~ | TABLE B :
2 SM5040655N 3 | BT SCREW
3 40004364 3 | BRrEEEA SENSOR DETECTING PLATE
4 40004361 1 hegik=ta PEDAL FRAME A
5 40004327 2 B EE] SUSPENS|ON SCREW
6 13731906 1 WE SPRING
7 $D1000646TP 1 SEIEET SHOULDER SCREW D10 H6. 4
8 SM6050652TP 4 | 257 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6
9 40004362 1 AR 3R PEDAL FRAME B
10 | 40004299 1 IEFHE STOPPER PIN
1 40004360 1 IR RESR PEDAL FRAME
12 | B2583210p00 1 % SPRING
13 | HDOOO57000A 2 | e PHOTO SENSOR
14" | SL.6031042TN 1 1247 SCREW
15 | NM60B00O1CP 1 12 FIM6 NUT M6 ,

16 | 40004363 1 BE PEDAL FRAME GUIDE
17 | SL40310918C 1 $B$TM3X10 SCREW M3X10

18 | SK3482001SE 1 $2$T WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20
19 [ smoos2023se { 4 | 42$TMex20 SCREW M8X20
20 | wS0861410KR 4} P8 exi5x1. 4 SPRING WASHER 8. 6X15X1.4
21 | WP0871602SE 4 | #E8 7X18X1.6 WASHER 8. 7X18X1.6
22 | 11159001 4 | wfrEze PEDAL SHAFT BEACKET
23 | NMB080721SE 4 | i2FNS NUT M8
24 | DB113555R00 4 | @wE PEDAL BUSHING

L5 GPF060600A0 2 HEREAR PEDAL ASM
26 | B8153771000 2 | &4 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD
27 | GPF06080000 2 | AR PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE
28 | wP0O671016SE 2 | #mEs X131 WASHER 6. 7X13X1
29 | ws0621210KR 2 | BE6 2X11.4X1.2 SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2
30 | SM9061203SE | 2 | sE§TMEX12 SCREW M6 L=12

28




K TREMEEH/Different Parts List

LARGE SIZE TYPE(FOR 7OMM. 120MM)
F RED (TOMM. 120MM)

SWiNG WIDTH 1GMM TYPE
12i210MM

NON-LUBRICATING HOOK TYPE
FoiHR

4 ?—5 SWING WIDTH 6MM TYPE
—-8iJ) , 12 6MM

29



K FEMI8EMH/Different Parts List

SRS | FHEFS | &= FEF BT NAME OF PARTS RM
1 14523203 1 E R PRESSER FOOT 70
2 B1512761000 1 B PRESSER FOOT HOLDER SPRING
3 B1509761000 3 HEER PRESSER FITTING PLATE SPRING
4 B1510771008 3 g PRESSER FOOT PIN B i
5 $56060210SP 3 12T SCREW
6 SD07902035P 3 | @57 HINGE SCREW
7 14523708 1 ERIR URETHANE PRESSER 70
8 14524102 1 ERRR PRESSER 70 (FLAT)
9 14523401 1 MR PRESSER 70
10 | 40008647 1 EH WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 120
" 40008638 2 WE WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING
12 | 40008658 1 EHIR WORK CLAMP 120 ’
13 SMB050800SP 2 $RETMEX8 SCREW M5X8
14 40006342 1 H xR LIFTING PLATE 120
15 40028682 1 EsE UTT CLOSE CAM 120B
16 | 40006335 1 FEEE WORK CLAMP ARM 120
17 40006340 1 EH WORK CLAMP HOLDER SPACE
18 | SM6040450TP 3 12ETMAX4 SCREW M4X4
19 | 40006339 1| ERUR WORK CLAMP CARRIER 120
20 | 40020012 1 IR WORK CLAMP CARRIER (10X41)
21 40020013 1 ERE WORK CLAMP ARM(10X41)
22 { 40020011 1 [ERB WORK CLAMP HOLDER (3-10)
23 40017810 1 EBIR WORK CLAMP {35-10)
24 | 40015802 1 e OIL SHIELD 10
25 40015733 1 FHR THROAT PLATE (510)
26 | 40006349 1 BRE RP BOBBIN CASE
27 | 40006345 1 ks RP HOOK ASM
28 13729603 1 ¥ fE HOOK SLEEVE
29 | $58660612TP 4 AHETMEX6 SCREW MBX6
30 14524409 1 [EBR PRESSER 6MM
31 40004351 1 iR THROAT PLATE ($6)
32 | 40004353 1 iR THROAT PLATE (K6)

30




L Fﬁ‘[’-‘F/ Accessories

31



L IH‘H*F/Accéss;or ies

SBS | EH4FRs | 42 EIHBER NAME OF PARTS
1 40004255 1 57 7] ASSY UTT TRIMMER
2 MDP5J0B1102 1 Uikas NEEDLE DPX5 #11J-2
3 22502504 1 AT THREAD GUIDE BAR
4 40009148 1 B BOBBIN '
5 B15527820A0 1 [EB - PRESSER FOOT 2 ASM
6 B2702047Q00A { 1 En KNIFE 1
7 B2702047M00A | 1 7 KNIFE 5/8
8 | B2702047L00A| 1 +7 KNIFE 1/2
9 B2702047K00A | - 1 i) KNIFE 3/8
10 | 40008889 1 EhE AUXIL1ARY TABLE
11 13785803 1 R INSTALL ING PLATE
12 | 857110570SP 2 | 57 SCREW 11/64-40X5
13 | SM6061002TP 1 $25TMEX10 SCREW M6X10
14 SM60410015P 1 $24TMAX10 SCREW M4X10
15 | 40049424 1 IPIRIR 2 SAFETY PLATE BESE
16 B3120372000 1 IPIRE SAFETY PLATE
17 | SM6040601SP 2 | #B5TMaxe SCREW M4X6
18 14101208 1 Tt HEAD SUPPORT BAR

32



M5]3ﬁ14:/Accessor ies

Cloth Cutting
Knjfe
7N

Presser Foot
{Longth of Gloth Cutting Knife)
FER 8N/ EE)

Presser Foot
{Presser Size)

. EM (ERR

o o s R (1218 6nm) tos
Standard Standard For Hoisiery (For swing width 6mm) Standard
inch mm Ref. no Ref. no Ref. no Ref. no Ref.no
1/4 6.4 1
3/8 9.5 2
AL RN 3
1/2 127 4 12 15 18 19
9/16 | 14.3 5 (6. 4-19. tmm) | (6.4-19. 1mm) {6. 4-31. 8mm) (Type 1)
5/8 15.9 ]
11/16 | 17.56 7
3/4 19.1 8
7/8 22.2 9 13 16 20
1 25. 4 10 (6. 4-25. 4mnm) ¢ (8. 4-25, 4mm) (Type 2)
14 17 21
17174 818 1 (6.4-31. 8mm) | (6. 4-31. 8mm) (Type 3)

33




M Fi3f/Accessories
BRS | THRUFS | H= FEHAN NAME OF PARTS RM
1__|B2700087700 | 1 KNIFE 1/2
2| B2702047K00A | 1 KNIFE 3/8
3 182702047100 | 1 KNIFE_(7/16)
4| 82702047004 | 1 KNIFE 1/2
5 | 82702047v00 | 1 KNIFE /16
6 |B2702047M00A | 1 KNIFE 5/8
7 |82702047A00 | 1 KNIFE 11/16
8 |B82702047N00 | 1 KNIFE 3/2
s |82702047P00 | 1 KNIFE 7/8
10| 827020470004 | 1 KNIFE 1
11| B2702047500A | 1 KNIFE 1-1/4
12| B1552781000A | 1 PRESSER
13 | B1552782000 | 1 WORK_CLAMP CHECK 2
14__| 81552783000 | 1 WORK_CLAMP_GHECK 3
15| D1508771K00A |1 LATCH WORK CLAMP_CHECK
16| 150877200 | 1 WORK_CLAMP CHECK_(2K)
17 | D1508773k00 | 1 WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K)
18| 14524409 1 WORK GLAMP CHECK
19| D1611771KA0A | 1 WORK_CLAWP_CHECK HOLDER ASH
20 | Disii772kA0 | 1 WORK_CLAMP_CHECK HOLDER
21| DI51773KA0 | 1 WORK_CLAWP_CHECK HOLDER

34




W S
10006104
10502300
11050804
11072402
11093605
11093606
11159001
11272507
12259008
13700406
13700503
13700604
13700703
13705405
13706403
13710306
13710405
13710504

13727102
13729066
13729306
13729603
13729660
13729769
13731906
13737408
13738802
13746508
13750807
13782065
13785803
13900956
13922208
13926308
14101208
14504401
14516801
14523203
14523401
14523708
14524102
14524409

22502504

22528764
22529473

N Z31/Index
B=

AAAAM_‘._—L“.&_‘._‘—L-—L—L.—A—L_L_LMM-—L—L—&H-L——J—.—L—L_—L—L—A.—&-.&—L_L-«.L—&N—L-_L—L-l.h-—kﬂ#AAd

o
af
Jjo

=

[« B> R B e R =) e

b PN
< 0o

AR

2

B 5
22891204

23530405
23536204
23604309
23605207
23630007
26230409

26260109
26260208
26260307
26260406
26260505
26260604
26261206
26261701
26261702
32055402
40003001
40003002

40003422

40003493
40003494
40003495
40003496
40003497
40003499
40004153
40004154
40004155

- 40004156

40004157
40004158
40004159
40004160
40004161
40004163
40004164
40004167
40004168
40004169
40004170
40004171
40004179

40004180
40004181

0]

SN e momoeNNoaoENMN D = W) » D DO = N
oo o AN M SR ON R cooo RN

WS
40004183
40004184
40004183
40004186
40004187
40004188

40004192

40004194
40004195
40004196
40004197
40004198
40004199
40004200
40004201
40004204
40004205
40004206
40004209
40004211
40004212
40004213
40004214
40004215
40004216
40004217
40004218
40004221
40004226
40004229
40004232
40004234
40004235
40004236
40004238
40004240
40004243
40004244
40004245
40004246
40004247
40004248

40004249
40004250
40004252

- 40004253

W

35




N ZE3|/Index

H S

40004254

40004255

40004264
40004265
40004267
40004270
4000427
40004272
40004273
40004274
40004275
40004276
40004277
. 40004278
40004279
40004280
40004281
40004282
40004283
40004285
40004286
40004287
40004288
40004289
40004291
40004292
40004293

40004296
40004297

40004298

40004299

40004301
40004306
40004308
40004309
40004311
40004321
40004324
40004327

40004294 .

HE F%S NN

ro

2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

25
4
56
62
70
1
68
64
14
13
22
21
12
10
4
25
6
1
26
39
23
15
29
31
35
37
36
3
16
32
36
6
25
24
45
22
43
37
59
10
13
24
21
32
19
17
11
30

24
18
24
24
20
32
20
20
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
22
24
28
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

#H =

40004328

40004329

40004331
40004332
40004335
40004336
40004340
40004343
40004344
40004345
40004346
40004347
40004348
40004349
40004351
40004353
40004360
40004361
40004362
40004363
40004364
40004367
40004371
40004373
40004374
40004375
40004376
40004377
40004379
40004380

40004382 -

40004383
40004384
40004385
40004386
40004387
40004389
40004380
40004391
40004392
40004393
40004394

- 40004395

40004396
40004397
40004398

HE %S nE

2

2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
[
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
i
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1

35
5
42
60
74
54
71
57
63
66
67
44
48
40
38
34
31
32
11
4
9
16
3
20
2
30
29
5
7
9
13
12
4
2
3
7
16
10
13
45
23
11
33
21
43
31
38
20

22
28
22
24
24
22
24
24
24
24
24
22
22

22

22
22
30
30
28
28
28
28
28
2
16
16
16
16
16
16

16 |

16
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

w =
40004400

40005372

40005373
40005374
40005375
40005377
40005379

40005380
400056381
40005402

40005403

40006261
40006263
40006264
40006265
40006300
40006306
40006307
40006312
40006314
40006315
40006317
40006320
40006321
40006322
40006335
40006339
40006340
40006342
40006345
40006349
40008339
40008423
40008426

40008638

40008647
40008658
40008671
40008889
40008977
40008978
40009037
40009148
40009788
40010435

40010510

%2 FFg
10 18
54 12
20 12
38 18
76 24
4 16
7 12
81 14
34 18
70 24
19 2
76 4
4 6
10 6
7 6
52 6
1 8
1 28
14 8
21 10
66 4
26 26
12 10
15 10
30 10
22 10
16 30
19 30
17 30
14 30
27 30
26 30
4 8
12 8
1n 8
1130
10 30
12 30
15 16
10 32
63 4
72 4
31 2
4 32
15 26
5 8
78 14
49 6

36




N Z3|/Index

w5 #
40010511
40010512
40010514
40010522
40011144
40011145
40011147
40011327
40011355
40011517
40015674
40015702
40015733
40015802
40017810
40019551
40020011
40020012
40020013
40020310
40021932
40021933
40022121
40022322
40022323
40022363
40027553
40027554
40028015
40028634
40028636
40028682
40029613
40040276
40049424
40056603
40075297
40080072
40080415
40083369
B1116804000
B1150490000
B1414232000
81509761000

e
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
3

B151077100B 2
3
1

B1512761000

w

%%

=

5

H
DDHD DO DD A
Jej

N
[ ]

‘| B1623180000

E3724715000

W S
1
B1552781000A 1

—h

B15652782000
B15527820A0
B1552783000

B1811771000
B2583210D00
B2702047A00
B2702047F00
B2702047100
B2702047K00A 1

1
B2702047L00A 1

1

1
B2702047MO0A 1

1
B2702047N00 1
B2702047P00 1
B2702047Q00A 1

1
B2702047S00A 1
B2702047V00 1
B2702210000
B2703210000
B3013141HOA
B3120372000
B3214047000
B8153771000
€0202000000
C50800881TP
CS12011717TP
CS15011817P
D1508771K00A 1
D1508772K00 1

1
D1508773K00 1
D1511771KAQA 1

D1511772KA0

D6056555B00
D8113555B00
£2002855000

B T Y G N S E I Sy

(58039870000

— =t [ —_— )

2
44
12
13
5
14

Dl e B B S ) B e & ) Mol 7 O U U Y LT L I /L ST X R S
LA P OONEOG~N~-D OO RNOBNO RND IO W

#HE XS W

30
12
34
34
32
34
22
10
28
34
34
34
32
34
26
32
34
32
34
34
34
32
34
34
34
6
6
22
32
6
28
10
18
26
16
34
12
34
34
12
34
12
34
4
28
4
2
10

m S #

GPF060600A0
GPF06080000
HDOOO57000A

HMO003800A0
HM000550010
HX00150000A
HX003390000

HX00339000C
MAZ16013000

MDP5J0B1100

MDP5J0B1102
NM6030001SD
NM6040000SN
NM60400015D

NM6050001SP

NM6060001CP
NM6060001SD
NM6060002SD
NM6080003SC
NM6080721SE
NM6100001SD
RCO700618KP
RC1700001KP
RC2791218KP
RG3781518KP
RE0300000K0

SB110000600
SB110000700
SB112001600
SB115000200
SB115001500
SB120000800
$B120002000
SB307000200
SB408000100
SB710000600
$D0250101SP
SDO400506 TP
SDO500166TP
SD0500167TP

]

.-.n-—s.-.L_AQQ..L[\:._;_L_L..LMMI\J“L_aMl’\;..uw_L.pmux[\)_uf\:..;w_;_;_m_;[\)[\)_g_x.d_u..;.h_;_L_LM__LNN

it
o
Jo

25
27
17
13
52
77
51
26

11
24

56

43
64
31
20
37
71
15
13
81
22

23
35
11
51

43
23
44

44
11
27
25
19
23
76
59
63
14
25
20
27

A
™
i

37




N Z5|/!Index

SD0600266TP
SD0600326TP

SD07902035P

SD0800296TP

SD0800326TP
SD0800406TP
SDO801006TP
SD0801506TP
SD1000646TP
SK3482001SE
SL4030890SC
SL40310815C

SL40310915C

SL4031690SC
SL40425815C
SL6031042TN

SMO860400SN
SM1030400SP
SM1043001SP
SM4030455SN
SM4030655SP
SM4041050TP
SM4041055TP
SM4051055SP

SM40516558P
SM5040650TP
SM5040655SN

SMG030500SN
SMG0308027TP

w5

SL6040892TN .

felB

P = 0 Pt e G B N R ORI S N DD O B i PO R e sk ek kb ek ek BN ek ot G e ek CF b NOORND R GO = NI N e

Y
it
J

=)
=2
JR

NN NMNMNNNDND

N = N = anh.
R

W S
SM6040450TP

SM6040600SP

SMB0406015P
SM6040602TP

SM6040750TP
SM6040802TP

SM6040850TP
SM6040860TP

SM6041001SP
SM6041002TP

SM6041200SP
SME6041202TP
SM6041204TP
SM6041602TP
SM6050652TP

SM6050800SP

SM6050802TP

12

-16

20
18
13
62
92
68
17
15
21
30
2
61
719
33
47
53
67
41
73
25
50
28
67
39
77
29
54
47
63
14
19
53
65
1
69
46
8
22
27
49
8
40
8
13
32
35

HE 5%5 WB

22
22
29
30
18
20
29
24
32
2
9
2
12
14
14
18
18
18
20
22
24
16
2
12
14
18
24
26
2
8
20
32
12
12
14
16
20
22
8
8
12
18
28
12
18
30
2
2

&
Jo
i

SM6051002TP

SM6051202TP

SMB052002TR

"SM6061002TP

SM6061200SP
SM6061202TP
SM6061802TP

SM6062502TP
SM6067052TP
SM6104352TP
SM8030412TP
SM8040612TP
SM8050412TP

SMB050502TP

SM8050602TP
SMB8060552TP

SMB8060612TP

SMB0606A2TP

coNgroo o mb®

38




N Z35|/Ind

€X

P

SM80608A2TP

SM8080812TP

-{ SM8081652TP

SM9040700SP

SM9040800SP -
SM9061203SE
SM9061403CP
SM9082023SE
5560602105P

$S7110570SP
$S7110840SP
$58660612TP
TA0550604R0
TAO750404R0
TA0850604R0
TA0950806R0
TA1050504R0

TA1120804R0
TA1250406R0

TA1550902R0
WP0311201SP
WP0430800SC
WP0430801SC

WP04310055P

-} WP0450801SP

WP0451016SP
WP0522016SH
WP0550800SP
WP0612056SD
WP0621046SP
WP0660801SP
WP0671016SE
WP0871602SE
WS0410002KP
WS0621210KR
WS0861410KR

W
e
Jo

-
@

N B -
O)o.’_hCDQOOOOCD

G G PN g P
NSO o P e

BONMNMNMNRNRNRNNNN S

Jlo

o
eln

\\s#.

dj

=

39




